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Note: please use the level ruler to adjust the position
before securing the screws.

INCOMING SUPPLY

LIVE(Brown or Red) I J

NEUTRAL (Blue or Black} P> = T

Important:

Maximum link up to 30 units.

Do NOT exceed this stated loading capacity - doing so will
invalidate warranty and could make the units unsafe.

De tekeningen zijn slechts ter illustratie. Het model van de lamp kan afwijkend zijn.

Die Zeichnungen sind nur zur lllustration. Sie kénnen in Modell der Lampe variieren
The drawings are for illustrative purposes only. They may vary in model of the lamp.
— Les dessins ne sont donnés qu‘a des fins d'illustration. Elles peuvent varier dans le
VERLICHTING modéle de lalampe.
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NL - Montage - Installatie aanwijzingen

Voorbereidende instructies:

. Het aansluiten van verlichtingsarmaturen dient altijd door een
gekwalificeerd persoon te worden uitgevoerd.
. Schakel niet meer dan 30 lampen aan elkaar.

Montage aanwijzingen:

1. Voordat men met de installatie begint, dient ervoor zorggedragen te worden dat de
stroomvoorziening afgesloten is.

2. Haal het armatuur uit elkaar.

3. Boor 2 gaten in de muur, plaats de pluggen.

4. Haal de kabel die uit de muur komt door het gat in de achterplaat. Prik hiervoor het

rubber in met een puntig voorwerp om de opening zo klein mogelijk te houden.
Bevestig de achterplaat door middel van schroeven aan de muur.

5. Sluit de kabels aan. Bij de aansluiting de juiste kleur in acht houden: Blauwe kabel = Nul
(N) Bruin of Zwarte kabel = Fase (L) Gele/Groene kabel = Dit armatuur is klasse Il

6. Bevestig de afdekking op de montageplaat. Let op hierbij op dat deze goed sluit Plaats
vervolgens de aluminium behuizing weer om het blok.

7. De lamp is nu gereed voor gebruik. Schakel de netstroom weer in.

Onderhoud:

Het verdient de aanbeveling om de buitenverlichting regelmatig schoon te maken. Gebruik
hiervoor water en een spons zonder gebruik van agressieve schoonmaak middelen. Houd de
lampen vooral zoutvrij en zuurvrij, dit tast het armatuur aan. Het regelmatig inwrijven met
autowas zorgt voor een langere levensduur van het armatuur.

D - Montage - Installationsanleitung
Achtung

. -Der Anschluss von Beleuchtungskdrpern sollte immer von einer qualifizierten
Person durchgefiihrt werden.

-SchlieBBen Sie nicht mehr als 30 Lampen aneinander an.

Montageanleitung:

1. Bevor Sie mit die Installation beginnen, zuerst sicherstellen Sie, dass das Netzteil beendet
wird.

2. Zerlegen Sie den Artikel

Bohren Sie zwei L6cher in der Wand, legen die Diibel

4. Ziehen Sie das aus der Wand kommende Kabel durch das Loch in der Riickplatte. Hierzu
den Gummi mit einem spitzen Gegenstand einstechen, um die Offnung méglichst klein zu
halten. Befestigen Sie die Riickplatte mit Schrauben an der Wand.

5. Schlie3en Sie die Kabel. Beim Anschluss die richtige Farbe zu beachten: Blaues Kabel =
Neutral (N) Braune oder schwarze Kabel = Phase (L) Gelb / Griin = Dies ist ein Klasse-1I-
Leuchte

6. Befestigen Sie die Abdeckung an der Montageplatte. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es richtig
schlie3t. Legen Sie anschlieBend das Aluminiumgehduse wieder um den Block.

7. Die Lampe ist nun einsatzbereit. Schalten Sie das Gerdt wieder einschalten.
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Wartung:

Wir Empfehlen Sie die AuBenbeleuchtung regelmdBig zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie Wasser und
Schwamm ohne aggressive Reinigungsmittel. Halten Sie die Lampen vor allem Salzfrei und
sdurefrei, dies wirkt sich auf das Armatur. Reiben sie die regelmdf3ig mit Carwash aber dann ist eine
ldngere Lebensdauer des Armatur gewdhrleistet.

GB - Assembly and installation instructions

Attention
. Connecting lighting fixtures should always be done by a qualified person.
. Do not connect more than 30 lamps together.

Assembly and installation:

1. Before starting the installation, first ensure that the power is terminated.

2. Disassemble the product.

3. Drill 2 holes in the wall. Then insert the plugs there.

4. Pull the cable coming out of the wall through the hole in the back plate. To do this,
pierce the rubber with a pointed object to keep the opening as small as possible. Fix the
back plate to the wall using screws.

5. Connect the cables. When connecting the right color be adhered to: Blue wire =
Neutral (N) Brown or Black cable = Phase (L) Yellow / Green = This is a class Il luminaire

6. Attach the cover to the mounting plate. Make sure it closes properly. Then place the
aluminum housing back around the block.

7. The lamp is now ready for use. Turn the power on.

Maintenance requirements:

Itis recommended that the surface is rubbed regularly with a neutral oil or water without
cleaning agents and then wiped with a soft cloth. Keep the armature free from a salty
environment, f.e. coastal location and an acid free environment, this affects the lifetime of the
armature. Rub it regularly with Carwash, it ensures a longer lifetime of the armature.

F - Instructions de montage

Avertissement

. L'installation doit étre effectuée uniquement par une personne qualifiée, -Le
raccordement des luminaires doit toujours étre effectué par une personne qualifiée.
. Ne pas connecter plus de 30 lampes ensemble.

Instructions de montage :

1 Avant de commencer l'installation, vérifiez d’abord que la puissance est terminée.

2 Démonter l'article

3. Percez deux trous dans le mur, insérer fiches ici.

4 Tirez le cable provenant du mur a travers le trou de la plaque arriere. Pour ce faire,
percez le caoutchouc avec un objet pointu pour garder l'ouverture la plus petite
possible. Fixez la plaque arriere au mur a l'aide de vis.

5. Branchez les cables. Lors de la connexion de la bonne couleur étre respectées: Bleu = fil
neutre (N) Brown ou cable noir = phase (L) Jaune / Vert = Cest un luminaires de classe Il

6. Fixez le couvercle sur la plaque de montage. Assurez-vous qu’il se ferme correctement.
Remettez ensuite le boitier en aluminium autour du bloc.

7. Mettez I'appareil sous tension. La lampe est maintenant préte a 'emploi.

Entretien:

Il mérite la recommandation de nettoyer régulierement I'éclairage extérieur. Pour ce faire,
utilisez I'eau et une éponge sans I'utilisation d’agents de nettoyage agressifs. Garder les
lampes surtout sans sel et sans acide, cela influe sur I'armature. Frotter que réguliérement
assure une durée de vie plus longue de I'armature de lave-auto.

<&

L De tekeningen zijn slechts ter illustratie. Het model van de lamp kan afwijkend zijn.
Die Zeichnungen sind nur zur lllustration. Sie kénnen in Modell der Lampe variieren
The drawings are for illustrative purposes only. They may vary in model of the lamp.
— Les dessins ne sont donnés qu‘a des fins d'illustration. Elles peuvent varier dans le
VERLICHTING modéle de lalampe.
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